

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 3041/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in DBITA No. 3/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

C.I.T., AJMER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA MANSINGHA Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard leaned counsel for the parties.

There is delay of 136 days. Considering the facts and circumstances, in our opinion, it cannot be said that there is inaction, negligence or want of bona fides on the part of the petitioner in approaching the Court. Delay is, therefore, condoned.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master